visitors, thereby contributing to tourism promotion and cultural visibility
of the State.
   4.  Government have examined the matter in detail and  taking into
account the tourism potential of the event, are pleased to accord sanction
to the Director of Tourism to expend an amount of ₹75,00,000/- (Rupees
Seventy Five Lakhs Only) from the Head of Account 3452-80-104-98-
34-03-PV Marketing (Plan), towards sponsorship for  the successful
conduct of the event -"Epilogue"- a grand  New Year Celebration held

on 31st December 2025 at Kerala Arts and Crafts Village, Kovalam.